产品目录 / Catalogue
SAE系列低压通用铝壳电机
SAE Low Voltage General Purpose Aluminum Motors
有关SALZ Automation产品的更多信息，请访问： www.salz-automation.com | 2024年3月发布。无需事先通知，SALZ保留对设计技术规格的修改权。
SALZ reserves the right to change the design, technical speci�cation and dimension without prior notice.
1
目录 / Content
企业概述 / Company information .....................................................................................................................................................2

7
订购信息 / Ordering information
型号命名规则 / Model naming convention
铭牌信息 / Rating plates
SAE003     -     132     S     -     A     2
型号 / Motor Type：
SALZ High E�ciency Motors
003 - 铸铝 IE3 电机
           Cast Aluminum IE3 motor
004 - 铸铝 IE4 电机
           Cast Aluminum IE4 motor
机座中心号 / Height：
71
80
90
100
112
132
160
机座长度 / Frame Length：
S：短 / short
M：中 / Middle
L：长 / long
极数 / Number of poles：
2
4
6
8
铁芯长度 / Code of stator length：
A
B
铭牌以表格形式提供标准电压的转速、电流和功率因数的数
值。
The rating plates are in table form giving values for speed
current and power factor for standard voltages.
3~Motor SAE004-90S-6 IEC60034-1
No: IM B3 Ins. Cl F IP55
V Hz KW A r/min cosØ
380Y 50 0.75 1.97 950 0.7
IE4-82.7%(50Hz)
6205-2Z/C3       6205-2Z/C3 26  kg Date: 2024.03
THREE PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR
IE4
说明： 铭牌图片仅供格式参考，最终数据以实际铭牌为准。
Remark: The format of the rating plate is for reference only. The �nal �gure will be subject to the actual rating plate.
8
SALZ SAE系列通用电机标准设计接线盒位于电动机顶端，可
4 x 90º旋转安装，使电缆可以从各个方向引入(部分规格旋转
90°后可能会与吊环或前方设备相干涉)，所有接线盒配1~2个
塑料电缆密封管，接线盒内部安装接地保护装置，标准接线
盒的防护等级为IP55。
The terminal box is located on the top of motor housing as
standard, and can be rotated by 4 x 90º to allow for cable
entry from each direction. The terminal box has 1~2 main
cable entries. Earthing in main terminal box. The degree of
protection for the standard terminal box is IP 55.
接线盒除标准位置外，还可处于电动机的左侧或右侧。电动
机接线盒位置可在变量代码中用字符和数字标示出。
Besides standard position, the terminal box also can be on
the right or left of motor housing. The position of terminal
box can be indicated with digit of motor variant code.
机械设计 / Mechanical design
接线盒 / Terminal box
接线盒的位置 / Location of the terminal box
4×90o
旋转安装
( 标配 )
9
机械设计 / Mechanical design
轴承 / Bearings
SALZ SAE系列通用电机全系标配进口品牌轴承。71~160 机座
标配密封式深沟球轴承；轴承配置见下表，轴承润滑及维护
详见电动机使用维护说明书。